graduated to higher grade fish meal and greater a recovery of fish oil, the additional net revenues would
be in the order of a further $228 million per year.

Sources: Wilen and Richardson 2003, Paredes, et al. 2008.

Sunk_031-036.qxd  10/6/08  8:23 PM  Page 34

Results 35

3.4 SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS AND
CONFIDENCE INTERVALS

The rents loss estimates range from a minimum
$30 billion (the logistic function and a 10 percent
lower MSY) to over $90 billion (the Fox function
and 20 percent higher MSY). The results of the sen-
sitivity of the rents loss estimate to up to 20 percent
deviations in the input data are illustrated in

Figure 22 for the logistic (Schaefer) and the Fox
biomass growth functions, respectively.

As can be seen in these figures, the rent loss esti-
mate is most sensitive to changes in the assumed
global MSY (maximum sustainable yield) and the
volume of landings in the base year. When the val-
ues for the other input data are kept constant, the
estimated rents loss increases with an increase in
the value of the MSY estimate and decreases as the

Figure 22 Sensitivity Analysis of the Results (a) Logistic and (b) Fox Models

Base priceLandingsMSY

Schooling parameterprof(t*)

Net biomass growth

Elasticity of demand

0.0

80.0

–20% –10%

Logistic function

Percentage deviation
0 10% 20%

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

R
en

ts
 lo

ss

Base priceLandingsMSY

Schooling parameterprof(t*)

Net biomass growth

Elasticity of demand

0.0

100.0

–20% –10% 0 10% 20%

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

60.0

70.0

80.0

90.0

R
en

ts
 lo

ss
 (b

. U
S$

)

Fox biomass growth

Percentage deviation

(a)

(b)

Sunk_031-036.qxd  10/6/08  8:23 PM  Page 35

value of landings in the base year increases. The
estimated rents loss is much less sensitive to
changes in the values for other input data such as
the price of landed catch, the schooling parameter
and the elasticity of demand (Figure 22).

Based on stipulated stochastic distributions for
the input data and calculated stochastic distribu-
tion of the rents loss estimates, a 90 percent confi-
dence interval for the estimated rents loss is $31 to